WORD
talented
intelligent
confident
positive
active
cheerful
warm

crop

fun

have fun
hilarious
laugh at
get a joke
play a joke on
tell jokes
make fun of
funny
escape

tornado

blizzard

hailstorm

flood

lucky break
expert

candidate
persuade
encourage

warn

invite

expect

remind

allow

pick

make friends
make someone angry
make up

make sure

make a difference

UNIT NO PAGE

11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11

11

11

11

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

102
102
102
102
102
102
102

103

104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
105

105

105

105

105

105
106
106
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
109
109
109
109
109

DEFINITION
with talent
showing intelligence, or able to learn and understand things easily
certain about your ability to do things well
feeling enthusiastic and happy about your life and your future
doing a lot of things, or moving around a lot
happy and positive
friendly and loving

a plant such as a grain, fruit or vegetable that is grown in large amounts, or the amount of plants of a particular type that

are produced at one time

enjoyable or entertaining

to enjoy yourself

extremely funny

to smile while making sounds with your voice to show that you think something is funny
to understand what is funny about a story that someone is telling you to make you laugh
to do something that makes someone seem silly in order to make people laugh

to tell a story that is intended to make people laugh

to make a joke about someone or something in a way that is not kind

making you smile or laugh

to succeed in getting away from a place where you do not want to be

an extremely strong and dangerous wind that blows in a circle and destroys buildings as it moves along

a storm with strong winds and snow

a storm with small hard pieces of frozen rain

a large amount of water covering an area that is usually dry

a good opportunity that you were not expecting which improves your situation

someone who has a lot of skill in something or a lot of knowledge of something

a person who is competing to get a job or elected position

to make someone agree to do something by talking to them a lot about it

to make someone more likely to do something, or to make something more likely to happen
to make someone realise a possible danger or problem, especially one in the future

to ask someone to come to a social event or to spend time with you socially

to think or believe that something will happen

to make someone remember something, or remember to do something

to give someone permission for something

to choose something or someone

to begin to know and like someone

to make someone have a strong feeling against someone or something and want to shout
to say or write something that is not true

to take action so that you are certain that something happens

to improve a situation (a lot)

PoS
adjective
adjective
adjective
adjective
adjective
adjective
adjective

noun

noun
phrase
adjective
phrasal verb
phrase
phrase
phrase
phrase
adjective
verb

noun

noun

noun

noun

noun
noun

noun

verb

verb

verb

verb

verb

verb

verb

verb

phrase
phrase
phrasal verb
phrase
phrase

EXAMPLE
a talented footballer/pianist
a highly intelligent young man
Be a bit more confident in yourself!
a positive attitude
physically/mentally active
He's usually fairly cheerful.
They're a very warm family.
In 1957, the BBC news program Panorama told its viewers that Swiss farmers were enjoying a really good
year for their spaghetti crop.
The party was fun.
Have fun at the party!
| love Steve. He’s hilarious.
Why is everyone laughing at me?
| don’t get that joke.
We played a joke on him.
I’'m rubbish at telling jokes.
I’'m not sure she liked you making fun of her.
That’s not funny at all.
How did he escape from the river when he was 127
For more than 25 years, he has been following and filming tornadoes and blizzards, giant hailstorms and
floods.
For more than 25 years, he has been following and filming tornadoes and blizzards, giant hailstorms and
floods.
For more than 25 years, he has been following and filming tornadoes and blizzards, giant hailstorms and
floods.
For more than 25 years, he has been following and filming tornadoes and blizzards, giant hailstorms and
floods.
His lucky break came when one day he took an amazing photo of lightning striking a gas farm.

a computer/gardening/medical expert

There are three candidates standing in the election.

If she doesn't want to go, nothing you can say will persuade her.
We were encouraged to learn foreign languages at school.
We were warned not to eat the fish.

We're invited to Lola's party.

We are expecting a lot of applicants for the job.

Remind me to post this letter.

You're not allowed to talk during the exam.

Pick a card from the pack.

He finds it difficult to make friends.

It makes me so angry that no one helped him.

| just made up the story.

I'll just make sure I've turned the oven off.

Exercise can make a big difference to your health.

CEF
Bl
Bl
Bl
Bl
B1
Bl
Bl

B1

Al

C1

Al, Bl
B1, B2

B2

Bl

B1
B1, B2
B1, B2

B1

B1
A1, C1
B1, B2

B1
B1, C1

B1

B1

A2
B2

IPA
'teel.an.tid
in'tel.l.dzant
'kon.fi.dant
'poz.3.tiv
‘aek.tiv
'tfia.fal
wam

krop

fan

haev 'fan
hi'lea.ri.as

la:f ot

'get o d3zavk
pler 3 'dzavk pn
tel "dzauks
.meik 'fan av
‘fan.i

I'skeip

to:'ner.dav
‘bliz.ad
‘hell.sto:m

flnd

JInk.i ‘breik
‘ek.sp3:t
'keen.di.dat
pa'‘sweid
in'kar.id3

wa:n

In'vait

ik'spekt

ri'maind

9'lav

pik

.meik ‘frendz
.meik sam.wan ‘an.gri
.meik 'Ap

.meik ‘[a:

.meik 3 'dif.ar.ans




