WORD	UNIT NO F	PAGE DEFINITION	PoS	EXAMPLE	CEF	IPA
talented	11	102 with talent	adjective	a talented footballer/pianist	B1	ˈtæl.ən.tɪd
intelligent	11	102 showing intelligence, or able to learn and understand things easily	adjective	a highly intelligent young man	B1	ın'tel.ı.dʒənt
confident	11	102 certain about your ability to do things well	adjective	Be a bit more confident in yourself!	B1	ˈkɒn.fı.dənt
positive	11	102 feeling enthusiastic and happy about your life and your future	adjective	a positive attitude	B1	ˈpɒz.ə.tıv
active	11	102 doing a lot of things, or moving around a lot	adjective	physically/mentally active	B1	'æk.tıv
cheerful	11	102 happy and positive	adjective	He's usually fairly cheerful.	B1	ˈtʃɪə.fəl
warm	11	102 friendly and loving	adjective	They're a very warm family.	B1	wɔ:m
crop	11	a plant such as a grain, fruit or vegetable that is grown in large amounts, or the amount of plants of a particular type that are produced at one time	noun	In 1957, the BBC news program Panorama told its viewers that Swiss farmers were enjoying a really good year for their spaghetti crop.	B1	krpp
fun	11	104 enjoyable or entertaining	noun	The party was fun.	A1	f∧n
have fun	11	104 to enjoy yourself	phrase	Have fun at the party!		,hæv ˈfʌn
hilarious	11	104 extremely funny	adjective	I love Steve. He's hilarious.	C1	hıˈleə.ri.əs
laugh at	11	104 to smile while making sounds with your voice to show that you think something is funny	phrasal verb	Why is everyone laughing at me?		ˈlɑːf ˌət
get a joke	11	104 to understand what is funny about a story that someone is telling you to make you laugh	phrase	I don't get that joke.		ˈget ə ˌdʒəʊk
play a joke on	11	104 to do something that makes someone seem silly in order to make people laugh	phrase	We played a joke on him.		pleı ə ˈdʒəʊk ɒn
tell jokes	11	104 to tell a story that is intended to make people laugh	phrase	I'm rubbish at telling jokes.		tel ˈdʒəʊks
make fun of	11	104 to make a joke about someone or something in a way that is not kind	phrase	I'm not sure she liked you making fun of her.		meık ˈfʌn əv
funny	11	104 making you smile or laugh	adjective	That's not funny at all.	A1, B1	ˈfʌn.i
escape	11	105 to succeed in getting away from a place where you do not want to be	verb	How did he escape from the river when he was 12?	B1, B2	ı'skeıp
tornado	11	an extremely strong and dangerous wind that blows in a circle and destroys buildings as it moves along 105	noun	For more than 25 years, he has been following and filming tornadoes and blizzards, giant hailstorms and floods.	В2	tɔːˈneɪ.dəʊ
blizzard	11	105 a storm with strong winds and snow	noun	For more than 25 years, he has been following and filming tornadoes and blizzards, giant hailstorms and floods.		ˈblɪz.əd
hailstorm	11	105 a storm with small hard pieces of frozen rain	noun	For more than 25 years, he has been following and filming tornadoes and blizzards, giant hailstorms and floods.		'heil.stɔːm
flood	11	105 a large amount of water covering an area that is usually dry	noun	For more than 25 years, he has been following and filming tornadoes and blizzards, giant hailstorms and floods.	B1	fl∧d
lucky break	11	105 a good opportunity that you were not expecting which improves your situation	noun	His lucky break came when one day he took an amazing photo of lightning striking a gas farm.		ͺlʌk.i ˈbreɪk
expert	11	106 someone who has a lot of skill in something or a lot of knowledge of something	noun	a computer/gardening/medical expert	B1	'ek.spaːt
candidate	11	106 a person who is competing to get a job or elected position	noun	There are three candidates standing in the election.	B1, B2	ˈkæn.dı.dət
persuade	11	107 to make someone agree to do something by talking to them a lot about it	verb	If she doesn't want to go, nothing you can say will persuade her.	B1, B2	pəˈsweɪd
encourage	11	107 to make someone more likely to do something, or to make something more likely to happen	verb	We were encouraged to learn foreign languages at school.	B1	ın'kʌr.ɪdʒ
warn	11	107 to make someone realise a possible danger or problem, especially one in the future	verb	We were warned not to eat the fish.	B1	wɔ:n
invite	11	107 to ask someone to come to a social event or to spend time with you socially	verb	We're invited to Lola's party.	A1, C1	. ın'vaıt
expect	11	107 to think or believe that something will happen	verb	We are expecting a lot of applicants for the job.	B1, B2	ık'spekt
remind	11	107 to make someone remember something, or remember to do something	verb	Remind me to post this letter.	B1	rı'maınd
allow	11	107 to give someone permission for something	verb	You're not allowed to talk during the exam.	B1, C1	əˈlaʊ
pick	11	107 to choose something or someone	verb	Pick a card from the pack.	B1	pık
make friends	11	109 to begin to know and like someone	phrase	He finds it difficult to make friends.	B1	ˌmeɪk ˈfrendz
make someone angry	11	109 to make someone have a strong feeling against someone or something and want to shout	phrase	It makes me so angry that no one helped him.		ˈmeɪk ˈsʌm.wʌn ˈæŋ.gri
make up	11	109 to say or write something that is not true	phrasal verb	I just made up the story.		ˈmeɪk ˈʌp
make sure	11	109 to take action so that you are certain that something happens	phrase	I'll just make sure I've turned the oven off.	A2	ˈmeɪk ˈʃɔː
make a difference	11	109 to improve a situation (a lot)	phrase	Exercise can make a big difference to your health.	B2	meik ə ˈdɪf.ər.əns